(a) The administrator must obtain prior written approval of the course by the 

Superintendent of Schools. 

(b) The maximum amount of money to be reimbursed to any individual administrator 

for courses successfully completed in the period beginning July I, 2011 and 

ending June 30, 2014 shall be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) pe1· 

year. 

(c) At the conclusion of the new course(s), an administrator will submit the 

following matel'ials to the Supel'intendent of Schools for processing of tuition 

reimbursement: 

1) Paid bursar's receipt for tuition from the college.